
Our Teams 
Our Netball, Football and Glee Club have all had good wins recently. Our Netball team played a very tough 

match, in horrible weather, last week. The team played their hearts out and came away with a magnificent win 

with a score of 8 – 2! Glee Club once again have reached the Regional Finals of the Swindon Dance Festival. 

Well done to all the children involved who are working very hard on their skills. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Mike Welsh, Headteacher. 
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‘Parking’ 
We are becoming increasingly concerned regarding 

the parking around the School site. We are receiving 

many reports of dangerous parking causing children 

walking to School to walk in the road. Cars are 

parking on pavements and also blocking residents 

drives, making them or their children late for work or 

School. Cars are also parking across the front entrance 

of the School – how would emergency vehicles gain 

access if needed?  

Unfortunately, if parking does not improve it is almost 

inevitable a child will be seriously injured – this is not 

something anyone wants on their conscience! 

Reminders 
 

Contact Details 

At times we need to contact parents for various 

reasons so may we remind you to keep your 

emergency contact details up to date. You can 

either ring the School office with your new 

numbers or speak to a member of Staff. 

Star of the Week! 
 

Reception : Amari Terrett and Lily Powdrill  

Year 1 : Amber Boyd 

Year 2 : Morgan Potter 

Year 3 : Malachy Kilminster 

Year 4 : Phoebe Quarshie  

Year 5 : Evan Pitcher  

Year 6 : Samuel Maxam 

  Ethan Lee 

  Phoebe Lewis  

  Mitchell Hammond 

 

School Clubs 
We run various after School clubs which are well 

attended by the children.  
 

If your child comes along to one of these clubs but no 

longer wishes to attend please ensure you or your 

child informs the member of Staff running the club. It 

is very important that we have up to date register for 

all clubs running. 

Attendance Trophy Winners 
 

Congratulations to Class 17 who achieved 100% attendance last week.  

Well Done! 
  

 

Fundraising Committee 
Children in Years 1 – 6 are invited to join a 

Fundraising Committee. The group will be run by 

Miss Pocock every Wednesday lunchtime between 

12 and 1pm. meeting in Class 6. 

Come along and join us each week, your 

fundraising ideas can help raise money for School 

resources. 

World Book Day –  

Favourite Author Vote 
 

As part of World Book Day we have asked our 

children to consider who their favourite author is. 

We've whittled the suggestions down to 20 authors 

and invite you to vote for our winner, who will be 

crowned 'Goddard Park's Favourite Author'! Please 

think carefully!  
Please click on this link to vote: 

https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/2NW8C9L 
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Diary Dates for the Year 
 

                                            These diary dates will be updated in each Bulletin so please check back to see                 

                                           additions or changes. 
 

 

 

February 
Wednesday 08.02.17 – Walk to School Day 

Wednesday 08.02.17 – Wiltshire Dance Festival (all day) – Glee children attending 

Friday 10.02.17 – School closes for half term at 1.30pm 

Monday 20.02.17 – School re-opens at 8.40am 

Monday 20.02.17 to Thursday 02.03.17 – Chicks in Year 1 

Monday 20.02.17 – History Club trip to Devizes 2- 5pm. 

Monday 27.02.17 – History Club trip to Kingshill Canal 2 – 5pm. 
 

March 
Tuesday 07.03.17 – Class 4 Pizza Express trip (AM) 

Tuesday 14.03.17 to Monday 20.03.17 – Book Fayre after school (3.15pm to 4pm) 

Monday 20.03.17 – half of Year 6 at West Midlands Safari Park 

Tuesday 21.03.17 – half of Year 6 at West Midlands Safari Park 

Friday 24.03.17 – Red Nose Day, theme to be decided. 

Monday 27.03.17 – Great Big Dance-Off South Heat at Wyvern Theatre (all day) – Glee children attending 

Thursday 30.03.17 – Dental Health Team visiting Year 4 
 

April 
Friday 7.04.17 – School closes for Easter at 1.30pm 

Monday 24.04.17 – School re-opens at 8.40am 
 

May 
Friday 26.05.17 – School closes for half term at 1.30pm 

Thursday 04.05.17 – School possibly closed for Parish elections (to be confirmed) 

Monday 08.05.17 to Friday 12.05.17 – KS2 Statutory tests 

Monday 15.05.17 - Teacher Training Day, School closed 
 

June 
Monday 05.06.17 – School re-opens at 8.40am 

Thursday 15.06.17 – Year 6 Taster Day at Dorcan 

Monday 26.06.17 to Friday 30.06.17 – Year 6 Induction Week at Dorcan 
 

July 
Tuesday 04.07.17 – Busy Bees Pizza Express Trip (AM) 

Friday 07.07.17 – Wind Roadshow (KS2) 

Monday 10.07.17 – Year 6 Induction Day at Dorcan 

Thursday 13.07.17 – World Music Roadshow (Reception and KS1) 

Friday 21.07.17 – School closes for Summer holidays at 1.30pm 
 

September 
Friday 01.09.17 – Teacher Training Day, School closed 

Monday 04.09.17 – School re-opens at 8.40am 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


